
www.tpmcsteel.com

S97-98

Available size

Sprinkler guard

Sprinkler guard

Sprinkler guard

Sprinkler guard and shield

Sprinkler guard and shield

Type
Sprinkler
capacity

K5.6

K8.0 / K11.2

K22.4 / K25.2

K5.6

K8.0 / K11.2

Height
(mm)

65

65

93

65

65

70

70

93

102

102

Overall
diameter (mm)

S9701 (UL/FM)

S9702 (UL/FM)

S9703 (FM)

S9704 (UL/FM)

S9705 (UL/FM)

Ref. No.Structure

Steel wire

Steel wire

Steel wire

Steel wire + plate

Steel wire + plate

Sprinkler guard and shield
UL Listed / FM Approved

UL 199, NFPA 13

Carbon steel

Chromed plated / red paint

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

Available size

Open end

Open end

Open end

Open end

Recessed / concealed

Recessed / concealed

T-handle

T-handle

Type
Sprinkler
capacity

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1/2" and 3/4"

1/2"

3/4"

1/2"

3/4"

Feature

One head

One head

One head

Two heads

one head

one head

one head

one head

Black paint

Black paint

Black paint

Black paint

Black paint

Black paint

Black / bright SS

Black / bright SS

Color

S9801 (ISO)

S9802 (ISO)

S9803 (ISO)

S9804 (ISO)

S9805 (ISO)

S9806 (ISO)

S9807 (ISO)

S9808 (ISO)

Ref. No.

Sprinkler wrench
ISO

UL 199, NFPA 13

Ductile iron / SS

Chromed plated / red paint

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:


