





Certificate: UL Listed / FM ApprovedStandard: UL 199, NFPA 13

· Material: Carbon steel

· Surface: Chromed plated / red paint

Available size

Туре	Structure	Sprinkler capacity	Height (mm)	Overall diameter (mm)	Ref. No.
Sprinkler guard	Steel wire	K5.6	65	70	S9701 (UL/FM)
Sprinkler guard	Steel wire	K8.0 / K11.2	65	70	S9702 (UL/FM)
Sprinkler guard	Steel wire	K22.4 / K25.2	93	93	S9703 (FM)
Sprinkler guard and shield	Steel wire + plate	K5.6	65	102	S9704 (UL/FM)
Sprinkler guard and shield	Steel wire + plate	K8.0 / K11.2	65	102	S9705 (UL/FM)



Sprinkler wrench

· Certificate: ISO

Standard: UL 199, NFPA 13Material: Ductile iron / SS

· Surface: Chromed plated / red paint

Available size

Туре	Sprinkler capacity	Feature	Color	Ref. No.
Open end	1/2"	One head	Black paint	S9801 (ISO)
Open end	3/4"	One head	Black paint	S9802 (ISO)
Open end	1"	One head	Black paint	S9803 (ISO)
Open end	1/2" and 3/4"	Two heads	Black paint	S9804 (ISO)
Recessed / concealed	1/2"	one head	Black paint	S9805 (ISO)
Recessed / concealed	3/4"	one head	Black paint	S9806 (ISO)
T-handle	1/2"	one head	Black / bright SS	S9807 (ISO)
T-handle	3/4"	one head	Black / bright SS	S9808 (ISO)











